GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS)

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1434
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2017

Conditions of Youth Hostels in the country

1434. SHRI DILIP KUMAR TIRKEY:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Youth Hostels situated in different parts of the country are in bad shape; and
(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Ministry to improve the conditions of Youth Hostels?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)

(@) & (b) The Youth Hostels situated in different parts of the country are not in bad shape.
However, there is always scope for improvement. This Ministry has got a quick review of these hostels done in which suggestions for improvements have been made. The Ministry from time to time had been releasing fund for improving the condition of the Youth

Hostels.
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